
DSBA – Environmental Section Meeting Agenda 

February 18, 2021 

1. Call to Order and Introductions. 

2. Approval of Minutes.  

a. Minutes from February 7, 2020 meeting.  

3. Old Business.  

a. Election of Officers for 2021-2022 Term.  

i. Candidates: 

1. Chair: Jameson Tweedie 

2. Vice Chair: Courtney Emerson 

3. Secretary: Kayli Spialter 

4. Treasurer: Mike Teichman 

b. DSBA Publications.  

i. Delaware Bar Review. Open item – request for articles.  

ii. Bar Journal. Section Updates.  

c. CLE Planning.  

4. New Business.  

a. Community Service Projects. DSBA President’s Challenge.  

5. Open Forum. 

6. Adjournment. 



Delaware State Bar Association 
Environmental Section Meeting – February 18, 2021 

The meeting was held via videoconference and was called to order at 4:10 p.m. 
Attending: 
Devera Scott, Chair   devera.scott@delaware.gov  
Stephanie Hansen, Vice Chair shansen724@gmail.com 
Jameson Tweedie, Treasurer  jameson.tweedie@delaware.gov 
Courtney Emerson   cemerson@foxrothschild.com  
Mike Teichman    mteichman@pgslegal.com 
Tim Houseal    thouseal@ycst.com 
Tom Kovach    kovach@sacculloloegal.com 
Pam Meitner    pmeitner1@me.com 
Philip Micha    micha@rlf.com 
John Taylor    johnh.taylor@delaware.gov 
Will Kassab    william.kassab@delaware.gov 
Agenda 

• Introductions.  Attendees introduced themselves. 

• Old Business. 
o February 7, 2020 meeting minute were approved.  
o DSBA Law Review. Sections asked to contribute articles. 
o DSBA Bar Journal. Sections are encouraged to submit updates-- meetings and events. 

• Election of Officers. The slate of officers for the 2021-2022 Term were approved. The 
new officers are  
o Chair: Jameson Tweedie 
o Vice Chair: Courtney Emerson 
o Treasurer: Mike Teichman 
o Secretary: Kayli Spialter 

• New Business. 
o Community Service Projects. DSBA President’s Challenge.  
 Donations 
 Volunteer at vaccine event.  
 Million trees. Jameson to check with DNREC. 
 Delaware Wildlands Project. Pam to reach out to the chair.  

• CLE. Discussed series of one-hour video CLEs, including legislative update in July.  

• Open Forum. 
o Delaware Native Species Committee Summit. March 17, 24, 31.  
 Signing of invasive species law.  
 Open to the public  

o NYU Grant position. DOJ is seeking applicant. 
 Seeking law school graduation. Does not have to a barred attorney. 

• Next Meeting: March 8 at 4pm via Zoom. 

• Adjourn.  Meeting was adjourned at 4:55 p.m. 

       Respectfully submitted, 
       Devera Scott  
       Chair, DSBA Environmental Section 
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